
Charlotte County

Legislation Text

Commission Chambers,
Room 119

18500 Murdock Circle
Port Charlotte, FL 33948
CharlotteCountyFL.gov

DEPARTMENT MAKING REQUEST
County Administration

Title
Third Addendum to Agreement for Sale and Purchase between Charlotte County and Palladium
Investment Company, LLC
REQUESTED MOTION/ACTION

Recommended Action:
a) Approve the Third Addendum to Agreement for Sale and Purchase between Charlotte County and
Palladium Investment Company, LLC (“Palladium”); and
b) Authorize the Chairman to sign the Third Addendum to Agreement for Sale and Purchase.
**Deleted, 4/22/2024**
Budgeted Action:
No action needed.

BACKGROUND (Why is this Action Necessary, and What Action will be accomplished)
Background:
The County and Palladium entered into the Agreement for Sale and Purchase effective September
13, 2022, as modified by an Addendum on September 13, 2022, and further modified by a Second
Addendum on September 26, 2023.  This Third Addendum extends the development approval period
to September 30, 2024, and amends the Closing Date to reflect the Closing shall occur on or before
December 31, 2024.

..end

File #: 2024-5971, Version: 1

Charlotte County Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

